CDA November Tournament Darien Novice Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk w OPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Rhea Sadhu (N) 1095 6 25.85 4.93 2 94.03 R1: W3126.5R2: W3127 R3: W1328
Stamford R4: W1228

2 Aidan Tebbutt (N) 109 6 25.71 4.87 2 63.56 R1: W2126 R2: W3128 R3: W2127
Stap|es R4: W2 328

3 Eli Fetterer 1085 6 26.01 4.93 2.5 64.75 R1: W3126 R2: W2127.5R3: W1428
Academy of Infor... R4: W 1327

4 Amelia Nandikesan 1085 6 25.84 4.68 2 55.82 R1: W1326.5R2: W1227.5R3: W1327
Stamford R4: W1227.5

5 Alex Gordonos (N) 108 5 26.2 4.31 2.75 99.96 R1l: W1226 R2: W4127 R3: W4127
Stap]es R4: 4228

6 Patrick Boryslavsk... 108 5 255  5.37 175 7092 R1: W1228 R2: W1227 R3: 2326
Stamford R4: W2127

7 Evan Goodrich 108 6 25.44 5.37 2.25 65.02 R1: W2128 R2: 32275 R3: W2126.5
Darien R4: 3226

8 Sarah Terrell (N) 107 6 25.68 5.62 1.5 74.46 R1: W2128 R2: W1327 R3: 4325
Fairfield Warde R4: W1 227

9 Linnea Metzger (N) 107 8 25.84 4.68 2 84.01 R1: W3126 R2: W2128 R3: W1325
Stamford R4: W1228

10 Isha Jaishiva (N) 107 9 25.85 4.93 2 126 R1: W3128 R2: W1325 R3: W1327
Stamford R4: W2127

11 Liam Harrison (N) 107 9 25.71 4.87 2 81.56 R1: W1226 R2: W1326 R3: W2127.5
Stap|es R4: W2327.5

12 Altay EruAgar-... 106.5 7 26.28 4.18 2.75 48.94 R1: W31255R2: W4128 R3: W2127
Stap|es R4: 3426

13 Coco Liu (N) 106 7 25.61 5.06 2.5 67.29 R1: W12255R2: 4227 R3: W2127
King R4: 3226.5

14 Vivaan Powari 106 8 26.03 4.68 2.5 9221 R1l: W2126 R2: W1326 R3: 2427
New Canaan R4: W1 327

15 Anaya Ansh (N) 106 8 25.67 4.93 225 90.12 R1l: 2426 R2: W2127.5R3: W2126.5
New Canaan R4: W2126

16 Alisha Asnani (N) 106 8 25.66 4.97 2.67 95.48 R2: W1227 R3: 2327.5 R4: 3425
Stamford

17 Jakob Kasper (N) 106 10 26.01 4.93 25 31.59 R1: W1325 R2: W2127 R3: W1426
Academy of Infor... R4: W1328

18 Thomas Whipple 106 10 25.44 537 225 9524 R1: W1227 R2: 2327.5 R3: W1226.5
Darien R4: 3225

19 Cooper Smith (N) 1055 6 25.38 5.6 1.75  69.83 RI1: 34255 R2: 4127 R3: W1325
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W4128

20 Anushka Dave (N) 105 7 25.67 4.93 2.25 82.78 R1l: 2426 R2: W2126 R3: W1227
New Canaan R4: W1226

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:12 GMT Page 1 of 4



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Leon Cholakis
Academy of Infor...

Francesco Lindia (N)
Greenwich

Tejas Dakshin
Academy of Infor...

Achintya Srinivasan
Wilton

Max Leffers (N)
New Canaan

Sasha Sangu
Academy of Infor...

Denys Baranovsk...
Stamford

Rishi Patel
Wilton

Naa Ayele Armah (...
Center for Global...

Ezra Block (N)
Stamford

Brendan McCarth...
King

Sam Laverne (N)
King

Kirthana Gowtha...
Staples

William Beaven (N)
Darien

Isabella Elliott (N)
Greenwich

Phillip Bilenko
Academy of Infor...

Elizabeth Ylitalo (N)
Center for Global...

Arthur Melo (N)
Blind Brook Debat...

Samiksha Dhanap...
Stamford

Lanie Ratner
King

Joseph Bliley (N)
King

Siddhant Bisane (N)
Academy of Infor...

105

105

105

105

105

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104

104

104

104

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.33

103.33

103

103

103

11

9.33

12

10

10

10

12

10

10

11

26.04

25.81

25.7

25.63

26.03

25.73

25.5

25.75

25.56

25.7

25.76

25.54

26.28

25.7

26.01

25.7

25.56

26.27

25.66

25.76

25.61

25.56

4.75

4.93

4.93

5.18

4.68

5.5

5.37

5.06

4.93

5.06

4.18

4.62

4.93

5.06

4.33

4.97

5.06

5.06

5.06

2.5

2.25

2.5

2.25

2.5

1.75

2.5

2.25

2.33

2.75

2.25

2.5

2.67

2.5

1.75

65.38

16.81

60.62

56.65

83.93

95.81

92.77

66.91

75.79

3.66

45.55

10.58

35.52

63.95

22.08

99.61

42.42

67.74

95.88

99.89

28.22

75.63

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R2:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W3126 R2:

4128

W1326.5R2:

W4126

W2126 R2:

4327

4227 R2:

W1226

W2126 R2:

W1326

24725 R2:

W1327

W2127 R2:

W2126

3426 R2:

2325

3427 R2:

3226.5

W1326 R2:

2426

4226 R2:

W1228.5

2426 R2:

W3124 R2:

3427

4325 R2:

W 31255

W2125 R2:

3425

W1227 R2:

4326.5

3425 R2:

2326.5

3424 R3:

W2127 R3:

2424 R2:

W21 28.5

W1226 R2:

3226

W4124 R2:

4327

4226 R3:

43265 R3:

3226 R3:

W2126 R3:

W1327 R3:

W 3126.5R3:

W1226.5R3:

W 3226.5R3:

4225 R3:

W1426 R3:

W12255R3:

4325 R4:

W1427 R3:

W1226.5R3:

34265 R3:

3225 R3:

24255 R3:

W2127.5R4:

2326 R4:

W1226 R3:

4225 R3:

24255 R3:

W1225

W 3226

W2126

3426

4226

1426

2325

W2127

W1226

3426

4324

3227

W2126

3426.5

W1327

W1225

W2126.5

W4126

34245

34245

W2126

2426.5

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:12 GMT Page 2 of 4



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Aanya Chitnis (N)
Fairfield Warde

Anton Lando
Academy of Infor...

Sophie Yu
Greenwich

Hayden Fazzino (N)
Westhill

Harmony Long (N)
Darien

Henry Schofield (N)

Blind Brook Debat...

Hayden Goldstein

Blind Brook Debat...

Yachi Chen (N)
Greenwich

Ishan Chugh (N)
Wilton

Isaac Lake (N)
Stamford

Connor Throop (N)
Greenwich

Sam Epstein (N)
Staples

Ivory Swetland (N)
Weston

Kathryn Bordon (N)
Westhill

Parker Birbach (N)
Greenwich

Seima Kitano

Blind Brook Debat...

Carlson Reames (N)
Academy of Infor...

Kanira Baskar
Wilton

Alexander Pop (N)
Darien

Faizan Seyal (N)
Fairfield Warde

Carolina Chimera...
New Canaan

ky-mani Mahon (N)
Westhill

102.5

102.5

102.5

102

102

102

101.5

101.5

101.5

101.5

101.5

101.5

101

101

100.5

100.5

100.5

100

100

100

99

99

11

11

10

10

12

10

11

11

11

13

14

13

11

12

13

10

13

13

10

25.57

26.04

25.63

25.89

25.79

26.27

25.75

26.01

25.75

25.34

25.81

26.2

25.5

25.89

25.68

25.75

25.56

25.45

25.7

25.57

25.75

25.29

5.43

4.75

5.18

4.75

4.93

4.33

4.72

4.62

4.87

4.93

4.31

4.75

5.62

4.72

5.06

5.37

5.43

5.06

5.43

2.5

2.25

1.75

15

2.25

2.5

1.75

2.25

2.75

15

1.75

15

1.75

1.75

15

15

2.32

15.92

4.87

92.51

19.13

14.79

40.71

62.24

9.08

54.47

20.19

46.95

8.58

41.54

37.87

65.07

97.21

44.12

84.79

69.12

98.51

29.49

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

34245 R2:
23255
W3125 R2:
4127
4225  R2:
w1225
4325 R2:
W 1427
4225  R2:
W 1427
43245 R3:
W12 24.5R2:
W4 127
W2125 R2:
43255
4324  R2:
32255
4326  R2:
2425
W1324 R2:
W4125
W2 125.5R2:
24265
42255 R2:
4325
34255 R2:
W 14265
W12 26.5R2:
W21255
W 12 24.5R2:
W14255
W14 25.5R2:
3426
3224 R2:
4225
4325  R2:
W 3124
43245 R2:
23255
3424 R2:
w1325
2325 R2:
4225

W1226.5R3:

2426 R3:

W1226 R3:

W 3124.5R3:

4325 R3:

W2127 R4:

4326 R3:

3425 R3:

W2325 R3:

4326 R3:

34265 R3:

W4124.5R3:

4325 R3:

W3123.5R3:

W1324.5R3:

3426 R3:

4224 R3:

2426 R3:

W2126 R3:

W1226 R3:

2424 R3:

43245 R3:

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:12 GMT Page 3 of 4

2426

W2124.5

4326.5

43255

3425

W1425

4324

W 1326

W1227

34245

W 2326

W1425

W12255

43255

3424

43245

4225

4325

4325

2424

4326

W2124.5



65 Dylan Phillip 99 11 1 2529 543 15 66.84 R1: 2325 R2: 43255 R3: W2125

Westhill R4: 42235

66 Abhay Jain (N) 99 15 2 257 493 225 8591 R1: W1325 R2: W4124 R3: 3424
Stamford R4: 2.4 26

67 Ethan Aronson (N) 98.67 14.67 1 25.54 5.25 2.33 36.73 R1: 2423.5 R2: 34245 R4: 3226
King

68 Calvin Briggs (N) 985 12 1 257 462 2 33.68 R1: W1426 R2: 2324 R3: 4324
Darien R4: 34245

69 Miley Tacuri 98.5 14 2 2573 55 1.75 7254 R1: 2424 R2: W3125.5R3: 4125
Academy of Infor... R4: W31 24

70 Richa Raghavan 98.5 14 25.45 5.37 175 2755 R1: 23245 R2: 2425 R3: 3425
Wilton R4: 2424

71 Abby Reynolds 98 12 1 25.7  4.62 2 80.87 R1: W4124 R2: 2324 R3: 4325
Wilton R4: 3425

72 George Topalian (N) 98 14 1 255 | 325 | L3 98.99 R1: 2425 R2: 43245 R3: W2125
Weston R4: 4 323.5

73 Isabella Cymanow... 97.5 15 2 25.38 5.6 175 59.24 R1: 43245 R2: 1424 R3: W1324
Westhill R4: W1425

74 Isabella McDonald... 97.5 15 1 25.79 4.93 1.5 11.78 R1: 2424 R2: 3424 R3: 43255
Darien R4: W1424

75 Zach Guzda (N) 97.33 12 1 25.59 5.25 2 19.44 R1: 3424 R2: 3425 R3: 4224
Academy of Infor...

76 krishaang jalan (N) 97 16 25.34 4.87 175  69.07 R1: 4325 R2: 3425 R3: 4324
Stamford R4: 4223

77 Pulkit Singh (N) 96.67 14.67 1 2559 525 2 59.65 R1: 3423.5 R2: 3425 R3: 4224
Academy of Infor...

78 Sarthak Parikh (N) 96.5 15 1 25.75 5.06 1.5 30.95 RI1: 3424 R2: 2423 R3: 34255
New Canaan R4: W1324

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:12 GMT Page 4 of 4



