

CDA November Tournament

Darien Novice

Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Rhea Sadhu (N) Stamford	109.5	6	4	25.85	4.93	2	94.03	R1: W 3 1 26.5 R2: W 3 1 27 R3: W 1 3 28 R4: W 1 2 28
2	Aidan Tebbutt (N) Staples	109	6	4	25.71	4.87	2	63.56	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 3 1 28 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 2 3 28
3	Eli Fetterer Academy of Infor...	108.5	6	4	26.01	4.93	2.5	64.75	R1: W 3 1 26 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 1 4 28 R4: W 1 3 27
4	Amelia Nandikesan Stamford	108.5	6	4	25.84	4.68	2	55.82	R1: W 1 3 26.5 R2: W 1 2 27.5 R3: W 1 3 27 R4: W 1 2 27.5
5	Alex Gordonos (N) Staples	108	5	3	26.2	4.31	2.75	99.96	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 4 1 27 R3: W 4 1 27 R4: 4 2 28
6	Patrick Boryslavsk... Stamford	108	5	3	25.5	5.37	1.75	70.92	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: 2 3 26 R4: W 2 1 27
7	Evan Goodrich Darien	108	6	2	25.44	5.37	2.25	65.02	R1: W 2 1 28 R2: 3 2 27.5 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 3 2 26
8	Sarah Terrell (N) Fairfield Warde	107	6	3	25.68	5.62	1.5	74.46	R1: W 2 1 28 R2: W 1 3 27 R3: 4 3 25 R4: W 1 2 27
9	Linnea Metzger (N) Stamford	107	8	4	25.84	4.68	2	84.01	R1: W 3 1 26 R2: W 2 1 28 R3: W 1 3 25 R4: W 1 2 28
10	Isha Jaishiva (N) Stamford	107	9	4	25.85	4.93	2	1.26	R1: W 3 1 28 R2: W 1 3 25 R3: W 1 3 27 R4: W 2 1 27
11	Liam Harrison (N) Staples	107	9	4	25.71	4.87	2	81.56	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 1 3 26 R3: W 2 1 27.5 R4: W 2 3 27.5
12	Altay EruĀġar-... Staples	106.5	7	3	26.28	4.18	2.75	48.94	R1: W 3 1 25.5 R2: W 4 1 28 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: 3 4 26
13	Coco Liu (N) King	106	7	2	25.61	5.06	2.5	67.29	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R2: 4 2 27 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: 3 2 26.5
14	Vivaan Powari New Canaan	106	8	3	26.03	4.68	2.5	92.21	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 1 3 26 R3: 2 4 27 R4: W 1 3 27
15	Anaya Ansh (N) New Canaan	106	8	3	25.67	4.93	2.25	90.12	R1: 2 4 26 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: W 2 1 26
16	Alisha Asnani (N) Stamford	106	8	2	25.66	4.97	2.67	95.48	R2: W 1 2 27 R3: 2 3 27.5 R4: 3 4 25
17	Jakob Kasper (N) Academy of Infor...	106	10	4	26.01	4.93	2.5	31.59	R1: W 1 3 25 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 1 4 26 R4: W 1 3 28
18	Thomas Whipple Darien	106	10	2	25.44	5.37	2.25	95.24	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: 2 3 27.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: 3 2 25
19	Cooper Smith (N) Blind Brook Debat...	105.5	6	2	25.38	5.6	1.75	69.83	R1: 3 4 25.5 R2: 4 1 27 R3: W 1 3 25 R4: W 4 1 28
20	Anushka Dave (N) New Canaan	105	7	3	25.67	4.93	2.25	82.78	R1: 2 4 26 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 1 2 26

21	Leon Cholakis Academy of Infor...	105	7	2	26.04	4.75	2.5	65.38	R1: W 3 1 26 R4: 4 1 28	R2: 4 2 26	R3: W 1 2 25
22	Francesco Lindia (N) Greenwich	105	8	3	25.81	4.93	2.25	16.81	R1: W 1 3 26.5 R4: W 4 1 26	R2: 4 3 26.5	R3: W 3 2 26
23	Tejas Dakshin Academy of Infor...	105	8	2	25.7	4.93	2.5	60.62	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: 4 3 27	R2: 3 2 26	R3: W 2 1 26
24	Achintya Srinivasan Wilton	105	8	2	25.63	5.18	2.25	56.65	R1: 4 2 27 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: W 2 1 26	R3: 3 4 26
25	Max Leffers (N) New Canaan	105	9	3	26.03	4.68	2.5	83.93	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: W 1 3 26	R2: W 1 3 27	R3: 4 2 26
26	Sasha Sangu Academy of Infor...	104.5	5	2	25.73	5.5	1.75	95.81	R1: 2 4 25 R4: W 1 3 27	R2: W 3 1 26.5	R3: 1 4 26
27	Denys Baranovsk... Stamford	104.5	9	3	25.5	5.37	1.75	92.77	R1: W 2 1 27 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: 2 3 25
28	Rishi Patel Wilton	104.5	9	2	25.75	5	2.5	66.91	R1: 3 4 26 R4: 2 3 25	R2: W 3 2 26.5	R3: W 2 1 27
29	Naa Ayele Armah (... Center for Global...	104.5	11	1	25.56	5.06	2	75.79	R1: 3 4 27 R4: 3 2 26.5	R2: 4 2 25	R3: W 1 2 26
30	Ezra Block (N) Stamford	104	7	2	25.7	4.93	2.25	3.66	R1: W 1 3 26 R4: 2 4 26	R2: W 1 4 26	R3: 3 4 26
31	Brendan McCarth... King	104	9	2	25.76	5.06	2	45.55	R1: 4 2 26 R4: W 1 2 28.5	R2: W 1 2 25.5	R3: 4 3 24
32	Sam Laverne (N) King	104	9.33	1	25.54	5.25	2.33	10.58	R1: 2 4 26 R4: 3 2 27	R2: 4 3 25	R3: 3 2 27
33	Kirthana Gowtha... Staples	104	12	3	26.28	4.18	2.75	35.52	R1: W 3 1 24 R4: 3 4 27	R2: W 1 4 27	R3: W 2 1 26
34	William Beaven (N) Darien	103.5	8	2	25.7	5	2	63.95	R1: 4 3 25 R4: W 3 1 25.5	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: 3 4 26.5
35	Isabella Elliott (N) Greenwich	103.5	10	2	26.01	4.62	2.25	22.08	R1: W 2 1 25 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: W 1 3 27
36	Phillip Bilenko Academy of Infor...	103.5	10	2	25.7	4.93	2.5	99.61	R1: W 1 2 27 R4: 4 3 26.5	R2: 3 2 25	R3: W 1 2 25
37	Elizabeth Ylitalo (N) Center for Global...	103.5	10	1	25.56	5.06	2	42.42	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 2 3 26.5	R2: 2 4 25.5	R3: W 2 1 26.5
38	Arthur Melo (N) Blind Brook Debat...	103.33	8	3	26.27	4.33	2	67.74	R1: 3 4 24 R4: 3 4 27	R3: W 2 1 27.5	R4: W 4 1 26
39	Samiksha Dhanap... Stamford	103.33	12	2	25.66	4.97	2.67	95.88	R2: W 2 1 27 R4: 3 4 24.5	R3: 2 3 26	R4: 3 4 24.5
40	Lanie Ratner King	103	10	2	25.76	5.06	2	99.89	R1: 2 4 24 R4: W 2 1 28.5	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: 3 4 24.5
41	Joseph Bliley (N) King	103	10	2	25.61	5.06	2.5	28.22	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 3 2 26	R2: 4 2 25	R3: W 2 1 26
42	Siddhant Bisane (N) Academy of Infor...	103	11	1	25.56	5.06	1.75	75.63	R1: W 4 1 24 R4: 4 3 27	R2: 2 4 25.5	R3: 2 4 26.5

43	Aanya Chitnis (N) Fairfield Warde	102.5	8	1	25.57	5.43	1.75	2.32	R1: 3 4 24.5 R4: 2 3 25.5	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: 2 4 26
44	Anton Lando Academy of Infor...	102.5	11	2	26.04	4.75	2.5	15.92	R1: W 3 1 25 R4: 4 1 27	R2: 2 4 26	R3: W 2 1 24.5
45	Sophie Yu Greenwich	102.5	11	2	25.63	5.18	2.25	4.87	R1: 4 2 25 R4: W 1 2 25	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: 4 3 26.5
46	Hayden Fazzino (N) Westhill	102	10	2	25.89	4.75	1.75	92.51	R1: 4 3 25 R4: W 1 4 27	R2: W 3 1 24.5	R3: 4 3 25.5
47	Harmony Long (N) Darien	102	10	1	25.79	4.93	1.5	19.13	R1: 4 2 25 R4: W 1 4 27	R2: 4 3 25	R3: 3 4 25
48	Henry Schofield (N) Blind Brook Debat...	102	12	3	26.27	4.33	2	14.79	R1: 4 3 24.5	R3: W 2 1 27	R4: W 1 4 25
49	Hayden Goldstein Blind Brook Debat...	101.5	10	2	25.75	4.72	2	40.71	R1: W 1 2 24.5 R4: W 4 1 27	R2: 4 3 26	R3: 4 3 24
50	Yachi Chen (N) Greenwich	101.5	11	2	26.01	4.62	2.25	62.24	R1: W 2 1 25 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: 3 4 25	R3: W 1 3 26
51	Ishan Chugh (N) Wilton	101.5	11	2	25.75	5	2.5	9.08	R1: 4 3 24 R4: 3 2 25.5	R2: W 2 3 25	R3: W 1 2 27
52	Isaac Lake (N) Stamford	101.5	11		25.34	4.87	1.75	54.47	R1: 4 3 26 R4: 2 4 25	R2: 4 3 26	R3: 3 4 24.5
53	Connor Throop (N) Greenwich	101.5	13	3	25.81	4.93	2.25	20.19	R1: W 1 3 24 R4: W 4 1 25	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: W 2 3 26
54	Sam Epstein (N) Staples	101.5	14	3	26.2	4.31	2.75	46.95	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R4: 2 4 26.5	R2: W 4 1 24.5	R3: W 1 4 25
55	Ivory Swetland (N) Weston	101	9	1	25.5	5.25	1.5	8.58	R1: 4 2 25.5 R4: 4 3 25	R2: 4 3 25	R3: W 1 2 25.5
56	Kathryn Bordon (N) Westhill	101	13	2	25.89	4.75	1.75	41.54	R1: 3 4 25.5 R4: W 1 4 26.5	R2: W 3 1 23.5	R3: 4 3 25.5
57	Parker Birbach (N) Greenwich	100.5	11	3	25.68	5.62	1.5	37.87	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 2 1 25.5	R2: W 1 3 24.5	R3: 3 4 24
58	Seima Kitano Blind Brook Debat...	100.5	12	2	25.75	4.72	2	65.07	R1: W 1 2 24.5 R4: W 1 4 25.5	R2: 3 4 26	R3: 4 3 24.5
59	Carlson Reames (N) Academy of Infor...	100.5	13	1	25.56	5.06	1.75	97.21	R1: W 1 4 25.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: 4 2 24	R3: 4 2 25
60	Kanira Baskar Wilton	100	10		25.45	5.37	1.75	44.12	R1: 3 2 24 R4: 4 2 25	R2: 2 4 26	R3: 4 3 25
61	Alexander Pop (N) Darien	100	13	2	25.7	5	2	84.79	R1: 4 3 25 R4: W 3 1 24	R2: W 2 1 26	R3: 4 3 25
62	Faizan Seyal (N) Fairfield Warde	100	13	1	25.57	5.43	1.75	69.12	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: 2 3 25.5	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: 2 4 24
63	Carolina Chimera... New Canaan	99	9	1	25.75	5.06	1.5	98.51	R1: 3 4 24 R4: W 1 3 25	R2: 2 4 24	R3: 4 3 26
64	ky-mani Mahon (N) Westhill	99	10	1	25.29	5.43	1.5	29.49	R1: 2 3 25 R4: 4 2 25	R2: 4 3 24.5	R3: W 2 1 24.5

65	Dylan Phillip Westhill	99	11	1	25.29	5.43	1.5	66.84	R1: 2 3 25 R4: 4 2 23.5	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: W 2 1 25
66	Abhay Jain (N) Stamford	99	15	2	25.7	4.93	2.25	85.91	R1: W 1 3 25 R4: 2 4 26	R2: W 4 1 24	R3: 3 4 24
67	Ethan Aronson (N) King	98.67	14.67	1	25.54	5.25	2.33	36.73	R1: 2 4 23.5	R2: 3 4 24.5	R4: 3 2 26
68	Calvin Briggs (N) Darien	98.5	12	1	25.7	4.62	2	33.68	R1: W 1 4 26 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: 2 3 24	R3: 4 3 24
69	Miley Tacuri Academy of Infor...	98.5	14	2	25.73	5.5	1.75	72.54	R1: 2 4 24 R4: W 3 1 24	R2: W 3 1 25.5	R3: 4 1 25
70	Richa Raghavan Wilton	98.5	14		25.45	5.37	1.75	27.55	R1: 2 3 24.5 R4: 2 4 24	R2: 2 4 25	R3: 3 4 25
71	Abby Reynolds Wilton	98	12	1	25.7	4.62	2	80.87	R1: W 4 1 24 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 2 3 24	R3: 4 3 25
72	George Topalian (N) Weston	98	14	1	25.5	5.25	1.5	98.99	R1: 2 4 25 R4: 4 3 23.5	R2: 4 3 24.5	R3: W 2 1 25
73	Isabella Cymanow... Westhill	97.5	15	2	25.38	5.6	1.75	59.24	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: W 1 4 25	R2: 1 4 24	R3: W 1 3 24
74	Isabella McDonald... Darien	97.5	15	1	25.79	4.93	1.5	11.78	R1: 2 4 24 R4: W 1 4 24	R2: 3 4 24	R3: 4 3 25.5
75	Zach Guzda (N) Academy of Infor...	97.33	12	1	25.59	5.25	2	19.44	R1: 3 4 24	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 4 2 24
76	krishaang jalan (N) Stamford	97	16		25.34	4.87	1.75	69.07	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 2 23	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 4 3 24
77	Pulkit Singh (N) Academy of Infor...	96.67	14.67	1	25.59	5.25	2	59.65	R1: 3 4 23.5	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 4 2 24
78	Sarthak Parikh (N) New Canaan	96.5	15	1	25.75	5.06	1.5	30.95	R1: 3 4 24 R4: W 1 3 24	R2: 2 4 23	R3: 3 4 25.5